## Schedule D - Development Services Department - Signs 2024 Fees and Charges

Fee Title	Tax Treatment	Fee Basis	Fee
Sign Permit - Outside HCD	HST Exempt	Each	\$250.00
Sign Permit - Within HCD	-	-	\$0.00
Sign Variance Application - Outside HCD	HST Exempt	Each	\$610.00
Sign Variance Application - Within HCD	-	-	\$0.00
Portable 'A' Frame Sign Permit - Outside HCD	HST Exempt	Per Year	\$130.00
Portable 'A' Frame Sign Permit - Within HCD	-	-	\$0.00
Mobile Sign Permit	HST Exempt	30 Days Only	\$100.00
Removal and Disposal of Illegal Sign (permanent signs)	HST Exempt	Each	cost to Township + 25% per annum
Removal and Disposal of Illegal Sign (temporary signs)	HST Exempt	Each	\$66.00
Storage of Illegal Sign	HST Exempt	Per Day	\$13.00
Any Sign Erected Without a Prior Permit Issued (Outside HCD)	HST Exempt	-	Double all applicable fees

## NOTES:

\* Regular sign permit fee not applicable

\*\*Applicable per annum until debit paid (see Section 2.8.6 of Sign By- law)

Any Sign Erected Without a Prior Permit Issued (Within	HST Exempt	-	Double the applicable "Outside HCD" fees
HCD)			